Pressure regulator manifold LRB-K
538158736 |  | 15.11.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538158736 |  | 15.11.2024
Pressure regulator manifold LRB-K
Characteristics
At a glance
Pressure regulator combinations with continuous pressure supply for manifold assembly.

538158736 |  | 15.11.2024
Pressure regulator manifold LRB-K
Type code
001 Series
LRB Pressure regulator
002 Pneumatic connection
1/4 Female thread G1/4
3/8 Female thread G3/8
1/2 Female thread G1/2
003 Version
D D series, metal
004 Pressure regulation range
0.5 ... 12 bar (0.05 ... 1.2 MPa)
7 0.5 ... 7 bar (0.05 ... 0.7 MPa)
005 Pressure gauge
O Without pressure gauge
006 Pressure regulator
K2 Regulator manifold, 2 positions
K3 Regulator manifold, 3 positions
K4 Regulator manifold, 4 positions
K5 Regulator manifold, 5 positions
007 Size
MINI Grid dimension 40 mm (without connecting plates)
MIDI Grid dimension 55 mm (without connecting plates)
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538158736 |  | 15.11.2024
Pressure regulator manifold LRB-K
Datasheet
General technical data
Size Midi Mini
Pressure regulation range 0.5 ... 12 bar (0.05 ... 1.2 MPa) 0.5 ... 7 bar (0.05 ... 0.7 MPa) 0.5 ... 12 bar (0.05 ... 1.2 MPa) 0.5 ... 7 bar (0.05 ... 0.7 MPa)
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G3/8 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 G3/8 G1/4 G3/8
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G3/8 G1/4
Design Directly actuated diaphragm regulator
With through compressed air supply
Controller function Output pressure constant
Via primary pressure compensation
With secondary venting
Type of mounting With accessories
Mounting position optional
Actuator lock Rotary knob with detent
Pressure regulation range 0.05 ... 1.2 MPa 0.05 ... 0.7 MPa 0.05 ... 1.2 MPa 0.05 ... 0.7 MPa
Pressure regulation range 0.5 ... 12 bar 0.5 ... 7 bar 0.5 ... 12 bar 0.5 ... 7 bar
Pressure regulation range 7.25 ... 174 psi 7.25 ... 101.5 psi 7.25 ... 174 psi 7.25 ... 101.5 psi
Max. pressure hysteresis 0.02 MPa
Max. pressure hysteresis 0.2 bar
Max. pressure hysteresis 2.9 psi
Pressure gauge (ANALOG) or
Pressure display (DIGITAL)
Prepared for G1/4 Prepared for G1/8
Standard nominal flow rate qnN (measured at p1 = 10 bar, p2 = 6 bar and Δp = 1 bar)
Pressure regulation range 0.5 ... 12 bar (0.05 ... 1.2 MPa) 0.5 ... 7 bar (0.05 ... 0.7 MPa) 0.5 ... 12 bar (0.05 ... 1.2 MPa) 0.5 ... 7 bar (0.05 ... 0.7 MPa)
Standard nominal flow rate
(standardised to DIN 1343)
3,200 l/min 3,800 l/min 1,600 l/min 1,800 l/min
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure 0.1 ... 1.6 MPa
Operating pressure 1 ... 16 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Ambient temperature -10 ... 60°C
Media temperature -10 ... 60°C
Materials
Material housing Die-cast zinc
Material control panel PA
Material sub-base Die-cast zinc
Material seals NBR
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
52024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538158736 |  | 15.11.2024
Pressure regulator manifold LRB-K